



DSWD DROMIC Report on the Fire Incident in Brgy. Bungahan, Malolos City, Bulacan

30 December 2022, 6PM

I. Situation Overview

On 31 August 2022, a fire incident occurred in Brgy. Bungahan, Malolos City, Bulacan.

Source: DSWD Field Office (FO) III

II. Status of Affected Areas and Population

A total of **five (5) families** or **18 persons** are affected in **Brgy. Bungahan, Malolos City, Bulacan** (see Table 1).

Table 1. Number of Affected Families / Persons

REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY	NUMBER OF AFFECTED			
	Barangays	Families	Persons	
GRAND TOTAL	1	5	18	
REGION III	1	5	18	
Bulacan	1	5	18	
City of Malolos (capital)	1	5	18	

Source: DSWD FO III

III. Damaged Houses

A total of **one (1) house** was **totally damaged** in **Brgy. Bungahan, Malolos City, Bulacan** (see Table 2).

Table 2. Number of Damaged Houses

REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY	NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES			
REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY	Total	Totally	Partially	
GRAND TOTAL	1	1	•	
REGION III	1	1	-	
Bulacan	1	1	-	
City of Malolos (capital)	1	1	-	

Source: DSWD FO III

IV. Cost of Humanitarian Assistance Provided

A total of **P26,939.55** worth of assistance was provided by **DSWD** to the affected families (see Table 3).

Table 3. Cost of Assistance Provided to Affected Families / Persons

rable 6. 005t of A5515tarioe 1 fortaca to Affected 1 arrilles / 1 cr50ff5							
REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY	COST OF ASSISTANCE						
	DSWD	LGU	NGOs	OTHERS	GRAND TOTAL		
GRAND TOTAL	26,939.55	-	-	-	26,939.55		
REGION III	26,939.55	-	-	-	26,939.55		
Bulacan	26,939.55	-	•	-	26,939.55		
City of Malolos (capital)	26,939.55	-	-	-	26,939.55		

Source: DSWD FO III





This first and final report is based on the latest report submitted by DSWD FO III on 09 September 2022. The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with DSWD FO III for any request of Technical Assistance and Resource Augmentation (TARA).

Prepared by: Reviewed by:

DIANE C. PELEGRINO MARIE JOYCE G. RAFANAN LESLIE R. JAWILI DROMIC-DGISS

Released by:

KRYSTIAN HAROLD J. JAVIER Officer-in-Charge, DROMIC